

jsn

JITENDRA  
SHANKAR  
NIJASURE

Digitally signed by  
JITENDRA SHANKAR  
NIJASURE  
Date: 2025.04.09  
18:37:39 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.81 OF 2018  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1859 OF 2018  
IN  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.4 OF 2016

L & T Finance Ltd.

...Applicant /  
Petitioner

*Versus*

Precision Engineers & Fabricators Pvt. Ltd. &  
Ors.

...Respondents

-----  
Ms. Reet Jain i/b. S.I. Joshi & Co. for the Petitioner.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 7TH APRIL, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocate for the Petitioners has sought for further speaking to the minutes of the Order dated 18th February, 2025 read with Order dated 17th March, 2025. The correction is sought in paragraph 6 of the said Order dated

17th March, 2025 by replacing words “*disclosed by Defendants*” with “*as the property details found by the Plaintiffs by search*”.

3. This correction shall be carried out in the said Order dated 17th March, 2025 which has corrected the Order dated 18th February, 2025.

4. In view of correction of the said Order having made, the returnable date for issuance of precept by the Office under Section 46 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 in respect of properties belonging to the Defendant No.2 listed in paragraph 5 of the Affidavit dated 22nd July, 2024, is extended till 2nd May, 2025.

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]