

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 81 OF 2018

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1859 OF 2018

L And T Finance Limited ...PETITIONER  
V/S

Precision Engineers And Fabricators Pvt. Ltd.....RESPONDENT  
And 2 Ors.

Ms Reet Jain i/b S I Joshi & Co. For Applicant.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Remove from board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**